“(3) If aged twenty-one (21) or over:  2202 

“(A) Have a household income at or below:  2203 

“(i) Two hundred and ten percent (210%) of the Federal Poverty 2204 

Level (FPL), if the individual is enrolled on or before September 30, 2025;  2205 

“(ii) One hundred and thirty-three percent (133%) of the FPL, if 2206 

the individual is enrolled between October 1, 2025, and September 30, 2026; or 2207 

“(iii) Nineteen percent (19%) of the FPL, if the individual is 2208 

enrolled between October 1, 2026, and September 30, 2027; and 2209 

“(B) Not be eligible for or enrolled in Medicare, the Children’s Health 2210

[...]

other third party medical or health coverage that meets the requirements of minimum essential 2213 

coverage, as defined under 45 C.F.R. § 156.600;  2214 

“(4) If aged nineteen (19) or twenty (20):   2215 

“(A) Have a household income at or below two hundred and sixteen 2216 

percent (216%) of the FPL; and 2217 

“(B) Not be eligible for or enrolled in CHIP or Medicaid, excluding 2218 

eligibility for Medicaid payment for the treatment of an emergency medical condition pursuant 2219 

to 42 C.F.R. § 440.255.  2220 

“(5) If aged eighteen (18) or below:   2221 

“(A) Have a household income at or below three hundred and nineteen 2222 

percent (319%) of the FPL; and 2223 

“(B) Not be eligible for or enrolled in CHIP or Medicaid, excluding 2224 

eligibility for Medicaid payment for the treatment of an emergency medical condition pursuant 2225 

to 42 C.F.R. § 440.255.  2226 

“(b) Effective October 1, 2027, residents aged twenty-one (21) or over will no longer be 2227